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‘ONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET
i’ REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

%,o»/w)
J. Michael Stearns

FULL NAME .
(No initials 1f you can possibly get full name)

DATE___9/30/75

ADDRESS 2351 Waukon Drive

crry St Louis I 217 copg O3
DATE OF BIRTH (9‘ 2./ #4 (This is important and should be exact)
APPROXIMATE AGE 26 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY ﬂ Ay, b

OCCUPATION District Executive ~
EpUCATION - ). o o= S Loa's LT T BA Disace

WEIGHT 154 ILbs. COLOR white HEIGHT 510"

COLOR OF HAIR Brrown/ ./ COLOR OF EYES QrA 2L, 0n BL”»MA)

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS

\/MARRIED OR SINGLE <?i /\/(»L(’: CHILDREN NondC
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # . CITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
2251 EA

SPECIAL RECOGNITION Social Sec. #-

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:

[]  CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT \B\/ SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
D OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) D UNSUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
SPECIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDEN’I’IAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: . » N
1 Pesowaney  VIEweD  SELE PUoTes,  OF J. Micne
=erg BN GAGED W MovosriunL  ATiviTe Wiﬂa TED
\/ - Bous — Ao GeEsron oF OFEA v A7 N BG
L / : /)7 7,067 221910
DA‘ f\u - Signed L!-u
\ M ? . scoyt EXECUmeHL ANGLIM
— T /)
Council v A s T /// e (//)
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' Phone 314.3681-0800

St. Louis Area Council
4568 West Pine Boulevard

St. Louis, Missouri 83108

BOY SCOUTS 0oF AMERICA

coumMCIL NO. 312

Officers
W R CHAMBERS
Pragrtort

SANFOPT N MCOONNELL
Commresvoner

RICHARD BALDWN
GEQRGE 4 CAPPS
1S B ECHFE XA
NN B FRVIN
OOWNING B IFRS
By W ORNAN
DONALD £ LASATER
MORTON O MAY

EDWARD ) SCHNUCK

Trewriess

WRLIAM ¢ BUTHERFORD

Coumen Amgeney

ALBERT W LANTZ

Chvet Seow

AUSSELL J HART

Serst € verumen

Board Memvers
N 5 ARMRARLSIER

3 ARTMR BAER W

C 9AMEY
1 FLLIS BARNES
IANF £ AARIES

e QL ARVANT R
( T A BUSCH 1

. & Canmi

- S aPe

- ' COLE
N JANFOSATH A
En

CHARLES J DOUGHERTY -
L 8 ECKELNAMP )R
WRLAM U EOWARDS IR

RCHABD C GRAYZON
JOSEPS GRESEDIFCX
WL s GRIFFW

UMIPENCE £ \a) ) Cxa0DT
7

WH{IAM § VafT
JANER F VEvEDS
CAVHY M WOPEY
VIRLIAM C 2ISAAUM
A ) OBE

WRIAN R ORTWEN R
4 DALE PERKINSOM

e
VARBEN M SHAD EWSH
GENRGE & SPEEA
FOWIN J SP¥ECEL A
JAMES SPONK
ADMAND € STALNARER

e

JANES [ TAYIOR

i

CHaPH ES £ CLAGGEYY
WALIAM W DAREORTH 4O
JOHN FOX
RUSSELL £ GAAONER R
HARRY E LABAING TON

CHARLES M(EN “Mrwsas
ADMEBERT LN FONTARD
A T

September 26, 1975

National Council, B.S.A.
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Attn: Personnel Department

Please place J. Michael Stearns, 26 years of age, weight
approximately 154 1bs., height about 5' 10 ', white, last
known residence was at 2351 Waukon Dr., St. Louis, Mo.,

63114 on your confidential list. Mr. J. Michael Stearns

was arrested on Thursday, September 18, 1975, on four counts of
child molestation or sexually abusing four boys between the
ages of 11 and 15 years. While he has not come before trial,
I have personally reviewed the evidence which supports this
charge. The acts of sexual abuse and homosexuality are sub-
stantiated by photographs which I have seen and have personal-
ly identified J. Michael Stearns in those photographs.

I have enclosed a copy of the news release for your files.
Should further information be necessary I will certainly
try to supply it.

Mr. Stearns in addition to being registered as a District
Executive in the St. Louis Area Council, Boy Scouts of America
was an Explorer Advisor in Post 2251. His social security
number is

Very sir/{'cerely yours, g,.é‘year'O/d man Charge—(—j_:
With child molestation .

A 26-year.old west § : Lo
: . .
- charged with four coute o chuxs county man has been

Russell J.b
Scout Executive

" ! of America, was ¢ lin -
arrants issued Thursday by St. Louis County Afgagriitega(i:

RJH/ jms
Samuel J. Hais. Bond wag set at $50,000

former residence of Stearns

SCauring activines, police saud
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Personnei Division Boy Scouts of America

: | @ SEPARATION' NoTICE o

~ t"'\x

URGENT! Please mail two coples to regional office
immediately after decision/agreement Is reached.

September 19, 1975

( : " Pate
v
LA
egion North Central council No. 312 Headquarter’s, city St. Louis, Migssouri
. .
WE HAVE RECEIVED THE RESIGNATION OF
Name J. Michael Stearns Title __District Executive District No. _22

2351 Waukon Drive  St. Louis, Missouri 63114

Current home address

Sept. 19, 1975 current salary $10,200.00 Position classification z

Date off payroli

Reason for separation:

[[] 1. Promotion or transfer {7 4. military service [0 7. Work unsatistactory
[] 2. Returned to school [J 5. Health (explain) RXs. Arrested on alleged charge of child
[ 3. Died or retired Os. Another job molestation NOT =D
L
He shoulm should notﬁ{g; plé/ ‘!1 in transition. until trial i{s held and outcome is knw;up 29 |
He should D should not have consideration for reempioyment at a future date. 97‘?
. VL
If reason for separation was No. 5, 6, 7, or 8, please answer the following questions.
Was he doing a satisfactory job? Explain _ L&S
as he lacking in ability? Explain
Was he lacking in motivation? Explain
Was he getling adequate guidance and supervision? Explain VLN
. é:"?“ \ \K
g L 0

o0 “

What in your opinion was the basic reason he left Scouting?

ver

Regional Comments:

Signature Title Date
H .
o esignat NoTeEp
his resignation creates avacancy . ......... [ T ED
The position held by this man has been dropped [] ~ .
SEP 70 1975

e would prefer: (] a new man D an experienced man.

R.oM.

.s this a matching funds position es D No

3
Salary range council is prepared to$ < t

~ .
( \/7////1 el Date _September 19, 1975

Directr?f\. of ‘Tield Service
/ \

SCOTYRXSCURYXY signature

No 130-107 10M172
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T(

1

St.

Louis Area Council

MEMO TO: Executive
FROM: Russ Hart
DATE: September

DN e
WY S

R gy TR

Board Members

19, 1975

Boy Scouts of America

You may have read in the Friday, September 19th issue of the
St. Louis Globe-Democrat that John M. Stearns had been arrested

and charged with child molestation.
was made to his Boy Scout affiliations.

Referenca in the news article
This memo is to inform

the Board that our knowledge is limited to that which was publicly
printed. As of Friday, September 19, 1975 Mr. Stearns was placed
in traunsition. His permanent status will be determined after his
prosecution and a decision rendered regarding his guilt or in-
nocence. While in transicion Mr. Stearns will have nc relation-

ship with the Boy Scouts of America.

He will not have any

aszigned responsibilities nor receive any remuneration.

Mr. Stearns has been associated with our Executive Staff since
September, 1972, He cawme to us well recowmended, following the

" completion of his military cowmitment.
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October 2k, 1975

Mr. Russgel J. Hart

Scout Executive

St. Louls Area Co.,No0.312
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: J, Michael Stesrns

Dear Russ:
Thank you for the confidential record sheet and signed
statement concerning J. Michael Stearns. We have added
this information to our file, This will be most helpful
for identification purposes in the future, should he again
try to register in the Scouting program.

Sincerely,

Paul I, Ernst, Manager

af Registration & Subscription Service
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Y BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

North Brunswick - New Jersey 08902 » 201 249-6000

INTRAORGANIZATION COMMUNICATION

October 3, 1975

Mr. Russell J. Hart

Scout Executive

St Louis Area Council,No.312
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTTAL
Re: J. Michael Stearns

Dear Russ:

We are in receipt of your letter and copy of the newspaper
clipping concerning J. Michael Stearns. We have placed this
information in our file,

( We do, however, need more substantiating information that
will support our placing this man on the confidential file.
Please send us copies of the police or court records, and -
if possible signed statements from the individuals that L//
were involved. This information is important for future I}Q
reference purposes and would certainly strengthen our
position of refusing to accept any future application we "Wf?
might receive from this individuwal. e

Enclosed is a confidential record sheet which we would
appreciate your filling in the missing information,
Unless we receive the above requested material, it will
be difficult to keep this man's name on the Confidential

File.
Sincerely, \l{ii/
. (
Y

Paul I. Ernst, Manager
af - c Registration & Subscription Service

s I &

/
N SN

\

~
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